
 

 

Head Coach: 
 

Jason Wilson 
JWilson1@dickinsonisd.org 

281-229-6481 
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

Ma2hew Klingenberg 
MKlingenberg@dickinsonisd.org 

Junior Varsity 
 

Teron Guidry 
TGuidry2@dickinsonisd.org 

Sophomore 
 

JusDn Wilson 
JWilson2@dickinsonisd.org 

Freshman A 
 

Xavier Brosseit-Aguirre 
xbrosseitaguirre@dickinsonisd.or 

Freshman B 
 

 
School Information 

 
Dickinson HS 

Address: 
3800 Baker Drive 

Dickinson, TX 77539 
 

Phone: 
281-229-6400 

 
Fax: 

281-229-6401 
 

Superintendent: 
Carla Voelkel 

 
Principal: 

Courtney Ramirez 
 

Athletic Director: 
John Snelson 

 
Asst. Athletic Director: 

Henry Coleman 
 

*Junior High Night 
**Senior Night 

^^Teacher Appreciation Night 
 

 
 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE V JV SOPH 9A 9B 
Nov 4 Sat Scrimmage #1 TBA X X X X X 
Nov 7 Tues Scrimmage #2 TBA X X X X X 

Nov 11 Sat “Season Opener” 
Houston ChrisAan 

M.O. 
Campbell  

1:30 X X X X 

Nov 16-18 Th-Sat McDonald’s Texas 
InvitaAonal Tourn. 

Pasadena 
ISD 

TBA X X X X 

Nov 21 Tues Texas City Home 2:00 12:30 12:30 11:00 11:00 
Nov 22 Wed “Hoops Giving Classic” 

RCSsports 
Atascocita 

HS 
TBA X X X X 

Nov 24-25 Fri-Sat “8 Before 24” 
“JV” Tournament 

HISD 
Sterling 

X TBA X X X 

Nov 25 Sat “Texas Jamboree” 
Katy Jordan 

Episcopal 
HS 

11:30 X X X X 

Nov 28 Tues CE King Home 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Nov 30-
Dec 2 

Th-Sat Humble ISD  
Freshman “A” Tourn. 

X X X X TBA X 

Dec 5 Tues Galveston Ball Away 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Dec 7-9 Th-Sat Cy Hoops InvitaAonal 

Tourn. 
Berry 

Center 
TBA X X X X 

Dec 15 Fri Klein Cain Home 6:00 4:30 4:30 3:00 3:00 
Dec 19 Tues Clear Falls  

(District Opener) 
Home 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 

Dec 20-21 Wed-Th Bayou Border Ba^le Lake 
Charles, 

LA 

TBA X X X X 

Dec 28-30 Th-Fri Championship 
Basketball Tourn. 

Dallas, Tx TBA X X X X 

District 24-6A Games 
Jan 3 Wed Brazoswood Away 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Jan 6 Sat  Clear Lake Away 1:00 11:30 11:30 10:00 10:00 

Jan 10 Wed Clear Creek Away 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Jan 13 Sat Clear Brook Home 1:00 11:30 11:30 10:00 10:00 
Jan 17 Wed Clear Springs Home 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Jan 20 Sat Bye **** * * * * * 
Jan 23 Tues Clear Falls Away 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Jan 26 Fri Brazoswood Home 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Jan 30 Tues Clear Lake Home 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Feb 2 Fri Clear Creek Home 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Feb 6 Tues Clear Brook Away 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 
Feb 9 Fri Clear Springs Away 7:00 5:30 5:30 4:00 4:00 

Feb 13 Tues Bye **** * * * * * 
  2023-2024 Playoffs       

Feb Mon-
Tues 

Bi-District       

Feb Th-Sat Area       
March Tues Regional Qualifier       
March Fri-Sat Regional Finals       
March Th-Sat State Tournament     Rev. 8-28-23 


